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121 rows x 150 stitches
This pattern has 7 colors
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If they can do it, so can
you !!!
If If If If they they they they can can can can do do do do it, it, it, it, so so so so cancancancan
you !!!you you you !!!!!!!!!

Toddapaschall@hotmail.com

Crochetbynumbers.comCrochetbynumbers.comCrochetbynumbers.comCrochetbynumbers.comCrochetbynumbers.com

CCCCC#####
Turn your personal pictures into Portraits of Fiber. You 
can get started by e-mailing Todd at toddapaschall@
hotmail.com.
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(21 (35 25) 10 250)

Row #

Place on the row

# of stitches to crochet

Color #

PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

EXAMPLE

PATTERN IS ALL SINGLE STITCH 

1 2 3

Read column 1 top to bottom and then column 2 and 3.

If the pattern says to crochet 0 stitches, skip.

(Not needed to do pattern)(Not needed to do pattern)



TO START, CHAIN 152 IN COLOR 255
(Your starting loop is the first chain)

(1 (150 0) 150 255) (19 (85 82) 3 255) (23 (105 95) 10 250) 
(2 (0 150) 150 255) (19 (82 81) 1 251) (23 (95 93) 2 251) 
(3 (150 0) 150 255) (19 (81 79) 2 250) (23 (93 83) 10 255) 
(4 (0 150) 150 255) (19 (79 78) 1 251) (23 (83 82) 1 251) 
(5 (150 0) 150 255) (19 (78 70) 8 255) (23 (82 69) 13 250) 
(6 (0 150) 150 255) (19 (70 67) 3 250) (23 (69 59) 10 255) 
(7 (150 0) 150 255) (19 (67 0) 68 255) (23 (59 57) 2 250) 
(8 (0 150) 150 255) (20 (0 67) 67 255) (23 (57 56) 1 251) 
(9 (150 0) 150 255) (20 (67 68) 1 251) (23 (56 49) 7 255) 
(10 (0 150) 150 255) (20 (68 70) 2 250) (23 (49 48) 1 251) 
(11 (150 0) 150 255) (20 (70 71) 1 251) (23 (48 45) 3 250) 
(12 (0 76) 76 255) (20 (71 78) 7 255) (23 (45 43) 2 251) 
(12 (76 77) 1 251) (20 (78 79) 1 251) (23 (43 38) 5 250) 
(12 (77 79) 2 250) (20 (79 95) 16 250) (23 (38 37) 1 251) 
(12 (79 150) 71 255) (20 (95 96) 1 251) (23 (37 0) 38 255) 
(13 (150 80) 69 255) (20 (96 104) 8 255) (24 (0 35) 35 255) 
(13 (80 79) 1 251) (20 (104 121) 17 250) (24 (35 36) 1 251) 
(13 (79 77) 2 250) (20 (121 122) 1 251) (24 (36 50) 14 250) 
(13 (77 0) 78 255) (20 (122 150) 28 255) (24 (50 51) 1 251) 
(14 (0 77) 77 255) (21 (150 123) 26 255) (24 (51 56) 5 255) 
(14 (77 80) 3 250) (21 (123 102) 21 250) (24 (56 57) 1 251) 
(14 (80 150) 70 255) (21 (102 101) 1 251) (24 (57 60) 3 250) 
(15 (150 80) 69 255) (21 (101 100) 1 255) (24 (60 69) 9 255) 
(15 (80 77) 3 250) (21 (100 99) 1 251) (24 (69 77) 8 250) 
(15 (77 0) 78 255) (21 (99 77) 22 250) (24 (77 79) 2 251) 
(16 (0 77) 77 255) (21 (77 76) 1 251) (24 (79 82) 3 250) 
(16 (77 78) 1 251) (21 (76 71) 5 255) (24 (82 98) 16 255) 
(16 (78 80) 2 250) (21 (71 68) 3 250) (24 (98 99) 1 251) 
(16 (80 81) 1 251) (21 (68 0) 69 255) (24 (99 105) 6 250) 
(16 (81 150) 69 255) (22 (0 68) 68 255) (24 (105 120) 15 255) 
(17 (150 81) 68 255) (22 (68 69) 1 251) (24 (120 121) 1 251) 
(17 (81 78) 3 250) (22 (69 71) 2 250) (24 (121 124) 3 250) 
(17 (78 0) 79 255) (22 (71 72) 1 251) (24 (124 125) 1 251) 
(18 (0 67) 67 255) (22 (72 74) 2 255) (24 (125 150) 25 255) 
(18 (67 68) 1 251) (22 (74 108) 34 250) (25 (150 125) 24 255) 
(18 (68 69) 1 250) (22 (108 109) 1 251) (25 (125 121) 4 250) 
(18 (69 78) 9 255) (22 (109 116) 7 255) (25 (121 106) 15 255) 
(18 (78 81) 3 250) (22 (116 117) 1 251) (25 (106 105) 1 251) 
(18 (81 150) 69 255) (22 (117 124) 7 250) (25 (105 101) 4 250) 
(19 (150 119) 30 255) (22 (124 150) 26 255) (25 (101 100) 1 251) 
(19 (119 118) 1 251) (23 (150 124) 25 255) (25 (100 82) 18 255) 
(19 (118 107) 11 250) (23 (124 120) 4 250) (25 (82 80) 2 250) 
(19 (107 106) 1 251) (23 (120 119) 1 251) (25 (80 79) 1 251) 
(19 (106 90) 16 255) (23 (119 106) 13 255) (25 (79 76) 3 255) 
(19 (90 85) 5 251) (23 (106 105) 1 251) (25 (76 75) 1 251) 



(25 (75 69) 6 250) (27 (52 49) 3 250) (30 (50 53) 3 250) 
(25 (69 68) 1 251) (27 (49 37) 12 255) (30 (53 61) 8 255) 
(25 (68 61) 7 255) (27 (37 33) 4 250) (30 (61 62) 1 251) 
(25 (61 57) 4 250) (27 (33 0) 34 255) (30 (62 67) 5 250) 
(25 (57 52) 5 255) (28 (0 32) 32 255) (30 (67 68) 1 251) 
(25 (52 51) 1 251) (28 (32 33) 1 251) (30 (68 72) 4 255) 
(25 (51 35) 16 250) (28 (33 36) 3 250) (30 (72 74) 2 250) 
(25 (35 34) 1 251) (28 (36 49) 13 255) (30 (74 121) 47 255) 
(25 (34 0) 35 255) (28 (49 50) 1 251) (30 (121 124) 3 250) 
(26 (0 33) 33 255) (28 (50 53) 3 250) (30 (124 125) 1 251) 
(26 (33 34) 1 251) (28 (53 60) 7 255) (30 (125 150) 25 255) 
(26 (34 38) 4 250) (28 (60 63) 3 250) (31 (150 125) 24 255) 
(26 (38 39) 1 251) (28 (63 65) 2 251) (31 (125 124) 1 251) 
(26 (39 43) 4 255) (28 (65 70) 5 250) (31 (124 121) 3 250) 
(26 (43 44) 1 251) (28 (70 71) 1 251) (31 (121 67) 54 255) 
(26 (44 45) 1 250) (28 (71 73) 2 250) (31 (67 66) 1 251) 
(26 (45 46) 1 251) (28 (73 74) 1 251) (31 (66 62) 4 250) 
(26 (46 47) 1 255) (28 (74 80) 6 255) (31 (62 54) 8 255) 
(26 (47 48) 1 211) (28 (80 82) 2 250) (31 (54 53) 1 251) 
(26 (48 52) 4 250) (28 (82 121) 39 255) (31 (53 50) 3 250) 
(26 (52 58) 6 255) (28 (121 125) 4 250) (31 (50 38) 12 255) 
(26 (58 62) 4 250) (28 (125 150) 25 255) (31 (38 20) 18 250) 
(26 (62 67) 5 255) (29 (150 125) 24 255) (31 (20 19) 1 251) 
(26 (67 68) 1 14) (29 (125 121) 4 250) (31 (19 0) 20 255) 
(26 (68 73) 5 250) (29 (121 74) 47 255) (32 (0 17) 17 255) 
(26 (73 74) 1 251) (29 (74 72) 2 250) (32 (17 18) 1 251) 
(26 (74 79) 5 255) (29 (72 71) 1 251) (32 (18 28) 10 250) 
(26 (79 80) 1 251) (29 (71 69) 2 255) (32 (28 30) 2 251) 
(26 (80 82) 2 250) (29 (69 68) 1 251) (32 (30 40) 10 250) 
(26 (82 103) 21 255) (29 (68 61) 7 250) (32 (40 50) 10 255) 
(26 (103 104) 1 251) (29 (61 60) 1 251) (32 (50 54) 4 250) 
(26 (104 105) 1 250) (29 (60 53) 7 255) (32 (54 61) 7 255) 
(26 (105 121) 16 255) (29 (53 50) 3 250) (32 (61 66) 5 250) 
(26 (121 125) 4 250) (29 (50 49) 1 251) (32 (66 67) 1 251) 
(26 (125 150) 25 255) (29 (49 36) 13 255) (32 (67 120) 53 255) 
(27 (150 125) 24 255) (29 (36 35) 1 251) (32 (120 121) 1 251) 
(27 (125 121) 4 250) (29 (35 32) 3 250) (32 (121 124) 3 250) 
(27 (121 82) 39 255) (29 (32 26) 6 251) (32 (124 150) 26 255) 
(27 (82 80) 2 250) (29 (26 0) 27 255) (33 (150 124) 25 255) 
(27 (80 73) 7 255) (30 (0 21) 21 255) (33 (124 121) 3 250) 
(27 (73 66) 7 250) (30 (21 22) 1 251) (33 (121 120) 1 251) 
(27 (66 63) 3 255) (30 (22 35) 13 250) (33 (120 67) 53 255) 
(27 (63 59) 4 250) (30 (35 36) 1 251) (33 (67 61) 6 250) 
(27 (59 53) 6 255) (30 (36 49) 13 255) (33 (61 60) 1 251) 
(27 (53 52) 1 251) (30 (49 50) 1 251) (33 (60 55) 5 255) 



(33 (55 50) 5 250) (36 (51 52) 1 251) (39 (150 123) 26 255) 
(33 (50 49) 1 251) (36 (52 53) 1 211) (39 (123 122) 1 14) 
(33 (49 42) 7 255) (36 (53 57) 4 250) (39 (122 119) 3 250) 
(33 (42 41) 1 251) (36 (57 59) 2 255) (39 (119 118) 1 251) 
(33 (41 35) 6 250) (36 (59 63) 4 250) (39 (118 83) 35 255) 
(33 (35 34) 1 251) (36 (63 64) 1 251) (39 (83 78) 5 250) 
(33 (34 23) 11 255) (36 (64 66) 2 255) (39 (78 77) 1 251) 
(33 (23 22) 1 251) (36 (66 68) 2 250) (39 (77 62) 15 255) 
(33 (22 16) 6 250) (36 (68 119) 51 255) (39 (62 55) 7 250) 
(33 (16 0) 17 255) (36 (119 120) 1 251) (39 (55 54) 1 251) 
(34 (0 15) 15 255) (36 (120 123) 3 250) (39 (54 50) 4 211) 
(34 (15 20) 5 250) (36 (123 124) 1 251) (39 (50 49) 1 251) 
(34 (20 21) 1 251) (36 (124 150) 26 255) (39 (49 43) 6 250) 
(34 (21 37) 16 255) (37 (150 123) 26 255) (39 (43 16) 27 255) 
(34 (37 43) 6 250) (37 (123 119) 4 250) (39 (16 15) 1 251) 
(34 (43 48) 5 255) (37 (119 63) 56 255) (39 (15 12) 3 250) 
(34 (48 55) 7 250) (37 (63 59) 4 250) (39 (12 0) 13 255) 
(34 (55 56) 1 251) (37 (59 58) 1 211) (40 (0 11) 11 255) 
(34 (56 60) 4 255) (37 (58 57) 1 255) (40 (11 12) 1 251) 
(34 (60 67) 7 250) (37 (57 54) 3 250) (40 (12 15) 3 250) 
(34 (67 68) 1 251) (37 (54 53) 1 251) (40 (15 44) 29 255) 
(34 (68 120) 52 255) (37 (53 51) 2 211) (40 (44 50) 6 250) 
(34 (120 124) 4 250) (37 (51 50) 1 251) (40 (50 51) 1 14) 
(34 (124 150) 26 255) (37 (50 49) 1 14) (40 (51 52) 1 251) 
(35 (150 124) 25 255) (37 (49 42) 7 250) (40 (52 55) 3 211) 
(35 (124 120) 4 250) (37 (42 41) 1 251) (40 (55 61) 6 250) 
(35 (120 68) 52 255) (37 (41 17) 24 255) (40 (61 62) 1 251) 
(35 (68 65) 3 250) (37 (17 16) 1 251) (40 (62 76) 14 255) 
(35 (65 64) 1 255) (37 (16 13) 3 250) (40 (76 84) 8 250) 
(35 (64 60) 4 250) (37 (13 12) 1 251) (40 (84 118) 34 255) 
(35 (60 59) 1 251) (37 (12 0) 13 255) (40 (118 122) 4 250) 
(35 (59 56) 3 255) (38 (0 12) 12 255) (40 (122 123) 1 251) 
(35 (56 47) 9 250) (38 (12 16) 4 250) (40 (123 150) 27 255) 
(35 (47 46) 1 251) (38 (16 42) 26 255) (41 (150 123) 26 255) 
(35 (46 44) 2 255) (38 (42 43) 1 251) (41 (123 122) 1 251) 
(35 (44 39) 5 250) (38 (43 48) 5 250) (41 (122 118) 4 250) 
(35 (39 19) 20 255) (38 (48 49) 1 251) (41 (118 85) 33 255) 
(35 (19 14) 5 250) (38 (49 54) 5 211) (41 (85 84) 1 251) 
(35 (14 0) 15 255) (38 (54 57) 3 250) (41 (84 76) 8 250) 
(36 (0 13) 13 255) (38 (57 59) 2 251) (41 (76 61) 15 255) 
(36 (13 17) 4 250) (38 (59 62) 3 250) (41 (61 56) 5 250) 
(36 (17 18) 1 251) (38 (62 63) 1 251) (41 (56 55) 1 14) 
(36 (18 40) 22 255) (38 (63 119) 56 255) (41 (55 54) 1 211) 
(36 (40 41) 1 251) (38 (119 123) 4 250) (41 (54 52) 2 251) 
(36 (41 51) 10 250) (38 (123 150) 27 255) (41 (52 45) 7 250) 



(41 (45 44) 1 14) (44 (120 123) 3 250) (48 (56 59) 3 250) 
(41 (44 15) 29 255) (44 (123 124) 1 251) (48 (59 60) 1 251) 
(41 (15 14) 1 251) (44 (124 150) 26 255) (48 (60 120) 60 255) 
(41 (14 11) 3 250) (45 (150 124) 25 255) (48 (120 121) 1 251) 
(41 (11 0) 12 255) (45 (124 120) 4 250) (48 (121 125) 4 250) 
(42 (0 11) 11 255) (45 (120 60) 60 255) (48 (125 150) 25 255) 
(42 (11 14) 3 250) (45 (60 54) 6 250) (49 (150 125) 24 255) 
(42 (14 15) 1 251) (45 (54 53) 1 14) (49 (125 121) 4 250) 
(42 (15 45) 30 255) (45 (53 49) 4 1) (49 (121 60) 61 255) 
(42 (45 54) 9 250) (45 (49 45) 4 250) (49 (60 59) 1 251) 
(42 (54 56) 2 251) (45 (45 15) 30 255) (49 (59 56) 3 250) 
(42 (56 61) 5 250) (45 (15 14) 1 251) (49 (56 55) 1 14) 
(42 (61 76) 15 255) (45 (14 11) 3 250) (49 (55 48) 7 1) 
(42 (76 84) 8 250) (45 (11 0) 12 255) (49 (48 45) 3 250) 
(42 (84 118) 34 255) (46 (0 11) 11 255) (49 (45 44) 1 251) 
(42 (118 119) 1 251) (46 (11 15) 4 250) (49 (44 16) 28 255) 
(42 (119 123) 4 250) (46 (15 45) 30 255) (49 (16 13) 3 250) 
(42 (123 150) 27 255) (46 (45 48) 3 250) (49 (13 12) 1 251) 
(43 (150 123) 26 255) (46 (48 49) 1 14) (49 (12 0) 13 255) 
(43 (123 119) 4 250) (46 (49 55) 6 1) (50 (0 13) 13 255) 
(43 (119 84) 35 255) (46 (55 60) 5 250) (50 (13 17) 4 250) 
(43 (84 76) 8 250) (46 (60 120) 60 255) (50 (17 44) 27 255) 
(43 (76 61) 15 255) (46 (120 124) 4 250) (50 (44 47) 3 250) 
(43 (61 60) 1 251) (46 (124 150) 26 255) (50 (47 48) 1 14) 
(43 (60 50) 10 250) (47 (150 125) 24 255) (50 (48 55) 7 1) 
(43 (50 48) 2 14) (47 (125 124) 1 251) (50 (55 56) 1 14) 
(43 (48 45) 3 250) (47 (124 120) 4 250) (50 (56 59) 3 250) 
(43 (45 15) 30 255) (47 (120 60) 60 255) (50 (59 60) 1 251) 
(43 (15 14) 1 251) (47 (60 56) 4 250) (50 (60 121) 61 255) 
(43 (14 11) 3 250) (47 (56 55) 1 14) (50 (121 125) 4 250) 
(43 (11 0) 12 255) (47 (55 49) 6 1) (50 (125 150) 25 255) 
(44 (0 11) 11 255) (47 (49 48) 1 14) (51 (150 126) 23 255) 
(44 (11 14) 3 250) (47 (48 45) 3 250) (51 (126 125) 1 251) 
(44 (14 15) 1 251) (47 (45 15) 30 255) (51 (125 121) 4 250) 
(44 (15 45) 30 255) (47 (15 12) 3 250) (51 (121 59) 62 255) 
(44 (45 48) 3 250) (47 (12 11) 1 251) (51 (59 53) 6 250) 
(44 (48 49) 1 14) (47 (11 0) 12 255) (51 (53 51) 2 14) 
(44 (49 51) 2 1) (48 (0 12) 12 255) (51 (51 47) 4 1) 
(44 (51 52) 1 14) (48 (12 15) 3 250) (51 (47 43) 4 250) 
(44 (52 60) 8 250) (48 (15 16) 1 251) (51 (43 18) 25 255) 
(44 (60 77) 17 255) (48 (16 45) 29 255) (51 (18 14) 4 250) 
(44 (77 82) 5 250) (48 (45 48) 3 250) (51 (14 13) 1 251) 
(44 (82 83) 1 251) (48 (48 49) 1 14) (51 (13 0) 14 255) 
(44 (83 119) 36 255) (48 (49 55) 6 1) (52 (0 14) 14 255) 
(44 (119 120) 1 251) (48 (55 56) 1 14) (52 (14 19) 5 250) 



(52 (19 42) 23 255) (55 (38 37) 1 251) (58 (16 19) 3 250) 
(52 (42 46) 4 250) (55 (37 25) 12 255) (58 (19 23) 4 1) 
(52 (46 47) 1 14) (55 (25 24) 1 251) (58 (23 24) 1 14) 
(52 (47 50) 3 1) (55 (24 15) 9 250) (58 (24 38) 14 250) 
(52 (50 59) 9 250) (55 (15 0) 16 255) (58 (38 39) 1 14) 
(52 (59 121) 62 255) (56 (0 15) 15 255) (58 (39 45) 6 1) 
(52 (121 122) 1 251) (56 (15 28) 13 250) (58 (45 46) 1 14) 
(52 (122 125) 3 250) (56 (28 34) 6 251) (58 (46 48) 2 250) 
(52 (125 126) 1 251) (56 (34 42) 8 250) (58 (48 49) 1 14) 
(52 (126 150) 24 255) (56 (42 43) 1 14) (58 (49 55) 6 211) 
(53 (150 126) 23 255) (56 (43 46) 3 1) (58 (55 56) 1 251) 
(53 (126 122) 4 250) (56 (46 47) 1 14) (58 (56 59) 3 250) 
(53 (122 59) 63 255) (56 (47 50) 3 250) (58 (59 110) 51 255) 
(53 (59 49) 10 250) (56 (50 55) 5 211) (58 (110 111) 1 251) 
(53 (49 48) 1 14) (56 (55 56) 1 251) (58 (111 127) 16 250) 
(53 (48 46) 2 1) (56 (56 59) 3 250) (58 (127 150) 23 255) 
(53 (46 41) 5 250) (56 (59 122) 63 255) (59 (150 128) 21 255) 
(53 (41 21) 20 255) (56 (122 126) 4 250) (59 (128 127) 1 251) 
(53 (21 20) 1 251) (56 (126 127) 1 251) (59 (127 109) 18 250) 
(53 (20 15) 5 250) (56 (127 150) 23 255) (59 (109 60) 49 255) 
(53 (15 14) 1 251) (57 (150 127) 22 255) (59 (60 59) 1 251) 
(53 (14 0) 15 255) (57 (127 126) 1 251) (59 (59 56) 3 250) 
(54 (0 15) 15 255) (57 (126 123) 3 250) (59 (56 55) 1 251) 
(54 (15 22) 7 250) (57 (123 122) 1 251) (59 (55 49) 6 211) 
(54 (22 39) 17 255) (57 (122 121) 1 255) (59 (49 48) 1 251) 
(54 (39 40) 1 251) (57 (121 119) 2 251) (59 (48 46) 2 250) 
(54 (40 45) 5 250) (57 (119 115) 4 250) (59 (46 45) 1 14) 
(54 (45 48) 3 1) (57 (115 114) 1 14) (59 (45 36) 9 1) 
(54 (48 52) 4 250) (57 (114 113) 1 251) (59 (36 34) 2 14) 
(54 (52 54) 2 251) (57 (113 59) 54 255) (59 (34 28) 6 250) 
(54 (54 55) 1 211) (57 (59 56) 3 250) (59 (28 26) 2 14) 
(54 (55 56) 1 251) (57 (56 55) 1 251) (59 (26 19) 7 1) 
(54 (56 59) 3 250) (57 (55 50) 5 211) (59 (19 16) 3 250) 
(54 (59 122) 63 255) (57 (50 49) 1 251) (59 (16 0) 17 255) 
(54 (122 126) 4 250) (57 (49 46) 3 250) (60 (0 16) 16 255) 
(54 (126 150) 24 255) (57 (46 41) 5 1) (60 (16 19) 3 250) 
(55 (150 126) 23 255) (57 (41 40) 1 14) (60 (19 20) 1 14) 
(55 (126 122) 4 250) (57 (40 21) 19 250) (60 (20 45) 25 1) 
(55 (122 59) 63 255) (57 (21 20) 1 14) (60 (45 48) 3 250) 
(55 (59 56) 3 250) (57 (20 19) 1 1) (60 (48 49) 1 251) 
(55 (56 55) 1 251) (57 (19 16) 3 250) (60 (49 55) 6 211) 
(55 (55 51) 4 211) (57 (16 15) 1 251) (60 (55 56) 1 251) 
(55 (51 47) 4 250) (57 (15 0) 16 255) (60 (56 59) 3 250) 
(55 (47 44) 3 1) (58 (0 15) 15 255) (60 (59 60) 1 251) 
(55 (44 38) 6 250) (58 (15 16) 1 251) (60 (60 74) 14 255) 



(60 (74 78) 4 250) (62 (110 127) 17 1) (65 (131 109) 22 1) 
(60 (78 79) 1 251) (62 (127 128) 1 14) (65 (109 106) 3 250) 
(60 (79 108) 29 255) (62 (128 132) 4 250) (65 (106 80) 26 255) 
(60 (108 112) 4 250) (62 (132 150) 18 255) (65 (80 78) 2 250) 
(60 (112 113) 1 14) (63 (150 133) 16 255) (65 (78 75) 3 30) 
(60 (113 122) 9 1) (63 (133 130) 3 250) (65 (75 73) 2 250) 
(60 (122 123) 1 14) (63 (130 129) 1 14) (65 (73 72) 1 251) 
(60 (123 129) 6 250) (63 (129 109) 20 1) (65 (72 60) 12 255) 
(60 (129 130) 1 251) (63 (109 106) 3 250) (65 (60 57) 3 250) 
(60 (130 150) 20 255) (63 (106 80) 26 255) (65 (57 56) 1 251) 
(61 (150 131) 18 255) (63 (80 78) 2 250) (65 (56 49) 7 211) 
(61 (131 126) 5 250) (63 (78 75) 3 30) (65 (49 48) 1 251) 
(61 (126 125) 1 14) (63 (75 74) 1 14) (65 (48 46) 2 250) 
(61 (125 111) 14 1) (63 (74 73) 1 250) (65 (46 45) 1 14) 
(61 (111 110) 1 14) (63 (73 72) 1 251) (65 (45 20) 25 1) 
(61 (110 107) 3 250) (63 (72 60) 12 255) (65 (20 19) 1 14) 
(61 (107 79) 28 255) (63 (60 56) 4 250) (65 (19 16) 3 250) 
(61 (79 73) 6 250) (63 (56 48) 8 211) (65 (16 0) 17 255) 
(61 (73 60) 13 255) (63 (48 45) 3 250) (66 (0 16) 16 255) 
(61 (60 59) 1 251) (63 (45 20) 25 1) (66 (16 19) 3 250) 
(61 (59 56) 3 250) (63 (20 19) 1 14) (66 (19 20) 1 14) 
(61 (56 55) 1 251) (63 (19 16) 3 250) (66 (20 29) 9 1) 
(61 (55 48) 7 211) (63 (16 0) 17 255) (66 (29 33) 4 14) 
(61 (48 45) 3 250) (64 (0 16) 16 255) (66 (33 45) 12 1) 
(61 (45 20) 25 1) (64 (16 19) 3 250) (66 (45 46) 1 14) 
(61 (20 19) 1 14) (64 (19 20) 1 14) (66 (46 49) 3 250) 
(61 (19 16) 3 250) (64 (20 45) 25 1) (66 (49 56) 7 211) 
(61 (16 0) 17 255) (64 (45 48) 3 250) (66 (56 57) 1 251) 
(62 (0 16) 16 255) (64 (48 49) 1 251) (66 (57 60) 3 250) 
(62 (16 19) 3 250) (64 (49 56) 7 211) (66 (60 73) 13 255) 
(62 (19 20) 1 14) (64 (56 60) 4 250) (66 (73 75) 2 250) 
(62 (20 45) 25 1) (64 (60 72) 12 255) (66 (75 77) 2 30) 
(62 (45 48) 3 250) (64 (72 73) 1 251) (66 (77 78) 1 251) 
(62 (48 56) 8 211) (64 (73 74) 1 250) (66 (78 80) 2 250) 
(62 (56 59) 3 250) (64 (74 75) 1 14) (66 (80 106) 26 255) 
(62 (59 60) 1 14) (64 (75 78) 3 30) (66 (106 109) 3 250) 
(62 (60 72) 12 255) (64 (78 80) 2 250) (66 (109 117) 8 1) 
(62 (72 73) 1 251) (64 (80 106) 26 255) (66 (117 120) 3 14) 
(62 (73 75) 2 250) (64 (106 109) 3 250) (66 (120 131) 11 1) 
(62 (75 77) 2 30) (64 (109 130) 21 1) (66 (131 132) 1 14) 
(62 (77 80) 3 250) (64 (130 131) 1 14) (66 (132 134) 2 250) 
(62 (80 106) 26 255) (64 (131 134) 3 250) (66 (134 135) 1 251) 
(62 (106 107) 1 251) (64 (134 150) 16 255) (66 (135 150) 15 255) 
(62 (107 109) 2 250) (65 (150 134) 15 255) (67 (150 135) 14 255) 
(62 (109 110) 1 14) (65 (134 131) 3 250) (67 (135 132) 3 250) 



(67 (132 122) 10 1) (69 (150 135) 14 255) (70 (120 121) 1 14) 
(67 (122 121) 1 14) (69 (135 134) 1 251) (70 (121 124) 3 250) 
(67 (121 116) 5 250) (69 (134 132) 2 250) (70 (124 131) 7 1) 
(67 (116 115) 1 14) (69 (132 124) 8 1) (70 (131 132) 1 14) 
(67 (115 109) 6 1) (69 (124 123) 1 14) (70 (132 134) 2 250) 
(67 (109 106) 3 250) (69 (123 120) 3 250) (70 (134 150) 16 255) 
(67 (106 80) 26 255) (69 (120 117) 3 14) (71 (150 134) 15 255) 
(67 (80 73) 7 250) (69 (117 114) 3 250) (71 (134 131) 3 250) 
(67 (73 61) 12 255) (69 (114 113) 1 14) (71 (131 130) 1 14) 
(67 (61 60) 1 251) (69 (113 110) 3 1) (71 (130 124) 6 1) 
(67 (60 57) 3 250) (69 (110 109) 1 14) (71 (124 121) 3 250) 
(67 (57 56) 1 251) (69 (109 107) 2 250) (71 (121 118) 3 1) 
(67 (56 50) 6 211) (69 (107 78) 29 255) (71 (118 117) 1 14) 
(67 (50 49) 1 251) (69 (78 75) 3 251) (71 (117 113) 4 250) 
(67 (49 46) 3 250) (69 (75 61) 14 255) (71 (113 112) 1 14) 
(67 (46 38) 8 1) (69 (61 57) 4 250) (71 (112 111) 1 1) 
(67 (38 36) 2 14) (69 (57 52) 5 211) (71 (111 110) 1 14) 
(67 (36 26) 10 250) (69 (52 51) 1 251) (71 (110 108) 2 250) 
(67 (26 24) 2 14) (69 (51 47) 4 250) (71 (108 107) 1 251) 
(67 (24 19) 5 1) (69 (47 42) 5 1) (71 (107 61) 46 255) 
(67 (19 16) 3 250) (69 (42 41) 1 14) (71 (61 57) 4 250) 
(67 (16 0) 17 255) (69 (41 20) 21 250) (71 (57 56) 1 251) 
(68 (0 15) 15 255) (69 (20 19) 1 1) (71 (56 55) 1 14) 
(68 (15 16) 1 251) (69 (19 16) 3 250) (71 (55 49) 6 250) 
(68 (16 19) 3 250) (69 (16 15) 1 251) (71 (49 48) 1 14) 
(68 (19 22) 3 1) (69 (15 0) 16 255) (71 (48 45) 3 1) 
(68 (22 23) 1 14) (70 (0 15) 15 255) (71 (45 44) 1 14) 
(68 (23 39) 16 250) (70 (15 26) 11 250) (71 (44 39) 5 250) 
(68 (39 40) 1 14) (70 (26 27) 1 251) (71 (39 38) 1 251) 
(68 (40 46) 6 1) (70 (27 35) 8 255) (71 (38 24) 14 255) 
(68 (46 47) 1 14) (70 (35 36) 1 251) (71 (24 23) 1 251) 
(68 (47 50) 3 250) (70 (36 43) 7 250) (71 (23 15) 8 250) 
(68 (50 57) 7 211) (70 (43 47) 4 1) (71 (15 0) 16 255) 
(68 (57 60) 3 250) (70 (47 48) 1 14) (72 (0 15) 15 255) 
(68 (60 61) 1 251) (70 (48 52) 4 250) (72 (15 21) 6 250) 
(68 (61 74) 13 255) (70 (52 54) 2 251) (72 (21 22) 1 251) 
(68 (74 79) 5 250) (70 (54 57) 3 211) (72 (22 40) 18 255) 
(68 (79 106) 27 255) (70 (57 58) 1 14) (72 (40 41) 1 251) 
(68 (106 107) 1 251) (70 (58 61) 3 250) (72 (41 45) 4 250) 
(68 (107 109) 2 250) (70 (61 107) 46 255) (72 (45 46) 1 14) 
(68 (109 114) 5 1) (70 (107 110) 3 250) (72 (46 50) 4 1) 
(68 (114 123) 9 250) (70 (110 113) 3 1) (72 (50 61) 11 250) 
(68 (123 132) 9 1) (70 (113 116) 3 250) (72 (61 108) 47 255) 
(68 (132 135) 3 250) (70 (116 117) 1 14) (72 (108 120) 12 250) 
(68 (135 150) 15 255) (70 (117 120) 3 1) (72 (120 121) 1 14) 



(72 (121 124) 3 250) (75 (123 120) 3 250) (77 (13 0) 14 255) 
(72 (124 130) 6 1) (75 (120 119) 1 14) (78 (0 12) 12 255) 
(72 (130 133) 3 250) (75 (119 112) 7 1) (78 (12 16) 4 250) 
(72 (133 150) 17 255) (75 (112 111) 1 14) (78 (16 45) 29 255) 
(73 (150 133) 16 255) (75 (111 108) 3 250) (78 (45 48) 3 250) 
(73 (133 132) 1 251) (75 (108 62) 46 255) (78 (48 49) 1 14) 
(73 (132 129) 3 250) (75 (62 59) 3 250) (78 (49 58) 9 1) 
(73 (129 124) 5 1) (75 (59 58) 1 14) (78 (58 59) 1 14) 
(73 (124 123) 1 14) (75 (58 47) 11 1) (78 (59 63) 4 250) 
(73 (123 109) 14 250) (75 (47 44) 3 250) (78 (63 106) 43 255) 
(73 (109 62) 47 255) (75 (44 43) 1 251) (78 (106 107) 1 251) 
(73 (62 61) 1 251) (75 (43 18) 25 255) (78 (107 109) 2 250) 
(73 (61 52) 9 250) (75 (18 14) 4 250) (78 (109 121) 12 1) 
(73 (52 51) 1 14) (75 (14 13) 1 251) (78 (121 122) 1 14) 
(73 (51 46) 5 1) (75 (13 0) 14 255) (78 (122 125) 3 250) 
(73 (46 42) 4 250) (76 (0 13) 13 255) (78 (125 126) 1 251) 
(73 (42 41) 1 251) (76 (13 17) 4 250) (78 (126 128) 2 255) 
(73 (41 20) 21 255) (76 (17 44) 27 255) (78 (128 129) 1 251) 
(73 (20 15) 5 250) (76 (44 48) 4 250) (78 (129 133) 4 250) 
(73 (15 14) 1 251) (76 (48 58) 10 1) (78 (133 134) 1 251) 
(73 (14 0) 15 255) (76 (58 59) 1 14) (78 (134 150) 16 255) 
(74 (0 14) 14 255) (76 (59 62) 3 250) (79 (150 134) 15 255) 
(74 (14 19) 5 250) (76 (62 107) 45 255) (79 (134 130) 4 250) 
(74 (19 42) 23 255) (76 (107 110) 3 250) (79 (130 129) 1 251) 
(74 (42 43) 1 251) (76 (110 120) 10 1) (79 (129 125) 4 255) 
(74 (43 47) 4 250) (76 (120 121) 1 14) (79 (125 124) 1 251) 
(74 (47 55) 8 1) (76 (121 124) 3 250) (79 (124 122) 2 250) 
(74 (55 58) 3 14) (76 (124 125) 1 14) (79 (122 121) 1 14) 
(74 (58 62) 4 250) (76 (125 132) 7 250) (79 (121 109) 12 1) 
(74 (62 108) 46 255) (76 (132 150) 18 255) (79 (109 106) 3 250) 
(74 (108 109) 1 251) (77 (150 133) 16 255) (79 (106 63) 43 255) 
(74 (109 112) 3 250) (77 (133 132) 1 251) (79 (63 57) 6 250) 
(74 (112 114) 2 14) (77 (132 121) 11 250) (79 (57 56) 1 14) 
(74 (114 117) 3 1) (77 (121 110) 11 1) (79 (56 49) 7 1) 
(74 (117 118) 1 14) (77 (110 109) 1 14) (79 (49 48) 1 14) 
(74 (118 123) 5 250) (77 (109 107) 2 250) (79 (48 45) 3 250) 
(74 (123 127) 4 1) (77 (107 63) 44 255) (79 (45 16) 29 255) 
(74 (127 128) 1 14) (77 (63 62) 1 251) (79 (16 15) 1 251) 
(74 (128 131) 3 250) (77 (62 59) 3 250) (79 (15 12) 3 250) 
(74 (131 132) 1 251) (77 (59 48) 11 1) (79 (12 0) 13 255) 
(74 (132 150) 18 255) (77 (48 45) 3 250) (80 (0 12) 12 255) 
(75 (150 131) 18 255) (77 (45 44) 1 251) (80 (12 15) 3 250) 
(75 (131 126) 5 250) (77 (44 17) 27 255) (80 (15 45) 30 255) 
(75 (126 124) 2 1) (77 (17 16) 1 251) (80 (45 49) 4 250) 
(75 (124 123) 1 14) (77 (16 13) 3 250) (80 (49 55) 6 1) 



(80 (55 63) 8 250) (82 (91 106) 15 255) (84 (82 83) 1 251) 
(80 (63 64) 1 251) (82 (106 107) 1 251) (84 (83 91) 8 250) 
(80 (64 106) 42 255) (82 (107 109) 2 250) (84 (91 105) 14 255) 
(80 (106 109) 3 250) (82 (109 110) 1 14) (84 (105 106) 1 251) 
(80 (109 122) 13 1) (82 (110 121) 11 1) (84 (106 111) 5 250) 
(80 (122 124) 2 250) (82 (121 124) 3 250) (84 (111 119) 8 1) 
(80 (124 125) 1 251) (82 (124 131) 7 255) (84 (119 120) 1 14) 
(80 (125 130) 5 255) (82 (131 132) 1 251) (84 (120 123) 3 250) 
(80 (130 135) 5 250) (82 (132 136) 4 250) (84 (123 133) 10 255) 
(80 (135 150) 15 255) (82 (136 150) 14 255) (84 (133 137) 4 250) 
(81 (150 136) 13 255) (83 (150 137) 12 255) (84 (137 150) 13 255) 
(81 (136 135) 1 251) (83 (137 136) 1 251) (85 (150 137) 12 255) 
(81 (135 131) 4 250) (83 (136 132) 4 250) (85 (137 133) 4 250) 
(81 (131 124) 7 255) (83 (132 124) 8 255) (85 (133 123) 10 255) 
(81 (124 122) 2 250) (83 (124 123) 1 251) (85 (123 122) 1 251) 
(81 (122 121) 1 14) (83 (123 121) 2 250) (85 (122 119) 3 250) 
(81 (121 109) 12 1) (83 (121 120) 1 14) (85 (119 118) 1 14) 
(81 (109 107) 2 250) (83 (120 110) 10 1) (85 (118 113) 5 1) 
(81 (107 106) 1 251) (83 (110 107) 3 250) (85 (113 112) 1 14) 
(81 (106 90) 16 255) (83 (107 91) 16 255) (85 (112 105) 7 250) 
(81 (90 84) 6 250) (83 (91 83) 8 250) (85 (105 104) 1 251) 
(81 (84 64) 20 255) (83 (83 82) 1 251) (85 (104 91) 13 255) 
(81 (64 54) 10 250) (83 (82 65) 17 255) (85 (91 90) 1 251) 
(81 (54 53) 1 14) (83 (65 61) 4 250) (85 (90 83) 7 250) 
(81 (53 49) 4 1) (83 (61 57) 4 211) (85 (83 66) 17 255) 
(81 (49 46) 3 250) (83 (57 56) 1 251) (85 (66 65) 1 251) 
(81 (46 45) 1 251) (83 (56 50) 6 250) (85 (65 62) 3 250) 
(81 (45 15) 30 255) (83 (50 49) 1 1) (85 (62 54) 8 211) 
(81 (15 12) 3 250) (83 (49 48) 1 14) (85 (54 53) 1 251) 
(81 (12 11) 1 251) (83 (48 45) 3 250) (85 (53 45) 8 250) 
(81 (11 0) 12 255) (83 (45 15) 30 255) (85 (45 44) 1 251) 
(82 (0 11) 11 255) (83 (15 12) 3 250) (85 (44 15) 29 255) 
(82 (11 12) 1 251) (83 (12 11) 1 251) (85 (15 12) 3 250) 
(82 (12 15) 3 250) (83 (11 0) 12 255) (85 (12 0) 13 255) 
(82 (15 45) 30 255) (84 (0 11) 11 255) (86 (0 12) 12 255) 
(82 (45 49) 4 250) (84 (11 12) 1 251) (86 (12 15) 3 250) 
(82 (49 51) 2 1) (84 (12 15) 3 250) (86 (15 16) 1 251) 
(82 (51 52) 1 14) (84 (15 45) 30 255) (86 (16 44) 28 255) 
(82 (52 58) 6 250) (84 (45 54) 9 250) (86 (44 51) 7 250) 
(82 (58 59) 1 251) (84 (54 55) 1 14) (86 (51 52) 1 251) 
(82 (59 60) 1 211) (84 (55 56) 1 251) (86 (52 62) 10 211) 
(82 (60 61) 1 251) (84 (56 61) 5 211) (86 (62 63) 1 251) 
(82 (61 64) 3 250) (84 (61 62) 1 251) (86 (63 66) 3 250) 
(82 (64 83) 19 255) (84 (62 65) 3 250) (86 (66 84) 18 255) 
(82 (83 91) 8 250) (84 (65 82) 17 255) (86 (84 89) 5 250) 



(86 (89 90) 1 251) (88 (112 113) 1 14) (90 (101 102) 1 251) 
(86 (90 103) 13 255) (88 (113 118) 5 250) (90 (102 104) 2 250) 
(86 (103 104) 1 251) (88 (118 119) 1 14) (90 (104 109) 5 1) 
(86 (104 107) 3 250) (88 (119 120) 1 1) (90 (109 112) 3 250) 
(86 (107 109) 2 14) (88 (120 121) 1 14) (90 (112 113) 1 14) 
(86 (109 122) 13 250) (88 (121 123) 2 250) (90 (113 114) 1 1) 
(86 (122 133) 11 255) (88 (123 124) 1 251) (90 (114 115) 1 14) 
(86 (133 134) 1 251) (88 (124 134) 10 255) (90 (115 118) 3 250) 
(86 (134 137) 3 250) (88 (134 138) 4 250) (90 (118 121) 3 1) 
(86 (137 138) 1 251) (88 (138 150) 12 255) (90 (121 122) 1 14) 
(86 (138 150) 12 255) (89 (150 138) 11 255) (90 (122 124) 2 250) 
(87 (150 138) 11 255) (89 (138 137) 1 251) (90 (124 132) 8 255) 
(87 (138 134) 4 250) (89 (137 133) 4 250) (90 (132 137) 5 250) 
(87 (134 123) 11 255) (89 (133 124) 9 255) (90 (137 150) 13 255) 
(87 (123 109) 14 250) (89 (124 121) 3 250) (91 (150 137) 12 255) 
(87 (109 106) 3 1) (89 (121 118) 3 1) (91 (137 136) 1 251) 
(87 (106 103) 3 250) (89 (118 115) 3 250) (91 (136 130) 6 250) 
(87 (103 102) 1 251) (89 (115 112) 3 1) (91 (130 129) 1 251) 
(87 (102 67) 35 255) (89 (112 111) 1 14) (91 (129 125) 4 255) 
(87 (67 66) 1 251) (89 (111 109) 2 250) (91 (125 124) 1 251) 
(87 (66 63) 3 250) (89 (109 108) 1 14) (91 (124 122) 2 250) 
(87 (63 62) 1 251) (89 (108 105) 3 1) (91 (122 118) 4 1) 
(87 (62 51) 11 211) (89 (105 104) 1 14) (91 (118 117) 1 14) 
(87 (51 50) 1 251) (89 (104 102) 2 250) (91 (117 109) 8 250) 
(87 (50 49) 1 14) (89 (102 68) 34 255) (91 (109 104) 5 1) 
(87 (49 44) 5 250) (89 (68 60) 8 250) (91 (104 101) 3 250) 
(87 (44 43) 1 251) (89 (60 59) 1 251) (91 (101 70) 31 255) 
(87 (43 16) 27 255) (89 (59 48) 11 211) (91 (70 65) 5 250) 
(87 (16 13) 3 250) (89 (48 42) 6 250) (91 (65 63) 2 251) 
(87 (13 12) 1 251) (89 (42 18) 24 255) (91 (63 57) 6 250) 
(87 (12 0) 13 255) (89 (18 17) 1 251) (91 (57 56) 1 251) 
(88 (0 13) 13 255) (89 (17 14) 3 250) (91 (56 49) 7 211) 
(88 (13 16) 3 250) (89 (14 13) 1 251) (91 (49 48) 1 251) 
(88 (16 17) 1 251) (89 (13 0) 14 255) (91 (48 45) 3 250) 
(88 (17 43) 26 255) (90 (0 14) 14 255) (91 (45 44) 1 251) 
(88 (43 48) 5 250) (90 (14 18) 4 250) (91 (44 40) 4 250) 
(88 (48 49) 1 251) (90 (18 19) 1 251) (91 (40 39) 1 251) 
(88 (49 61) 12 211) (90 (19 41) 22 255) (91 (39 20) 19 255) 
(88 (61 62) 1 251) (90 (41 48) 7 250) (91 (20 19) 1 251) 
(88 (62 67) 5 250) (90 (48 49) 1 251) (91 (19 15) 4 250) 
(88 (67 102) 35 255) (90 (49 57) 8 211) (91 (15 0) 16 255) 
(88 (102 105) 3 250) (90 (57 58) 1 251) (92 (0 15) 15 255) 
(88 (105 108) 3 1) (90 (58 68) 10 250) (92 (15 16) 1 251) 
(88 (108 109) 1 14) (90 (68 69) 1 251) (92 (16 21) 5 250) 
(88 (109 112) 3 250) (90 (69 101) 32 255) (92 (21 37) 16 255) 



(92 (37 38) 1 251) (93 (43 42) 1 251) (96 (0 22) 22 255) 
(92 (38 43) 5 250) (93 (42 36) 6 250) (96 (22 23) 1 251) 
(92 (43 44) 1 251) (93 (36 35) 1 251) (96 (23 36) 13 250) 
(92 (44 45) 1 255) (93 (35 24) 11 255) (96 (36 37) 1 251) 
(92 (45 46) 1 251) (93 (24 23) 1 251) (96 (37 47) 10 255) 
(92 (46 49) 3 250) (93 (23 17) 6 250) (96 (47 55) 8 250) 
(92 (49 54) 5 211) (93 (17 0) 18 255) (96 (55 69) 14 255) 
(92 (54 55) 1 251) (94 (0 18) 18 255) (96 (69 74) 5 250) 
(92 (55 61) 6 250) (94 (18 27) 9 250) (96 (74 77) 3 255) 
(92 (61 62) 1 251) (94 (27 32) 5 251) (96 (77 79) 2 250) 
(92 (62 65) 3 255) (94 (32 41) 9 250) (96 (79 80) 1 251) 
(92 (65 66) 1 251) (94 (41 46) 5 255) (96 (80 93) 13 255) 
(92 (66 71) 5 250) (94 (46 49) 3 250) (96 (93 94) 1 251) 
(92 (71 101) 30 255) (94 (49 50) 1 14) (96 (94 96) 2 250) 
(92 (101 102) 1 251) (94 (50 52) 2 251) (96 (96 103) 7 255) 
(92 (102 104) 2 250) (94 (52 58) 6 250) (96 (103 107) 4 250) 
(92 (104 110) 6 1) (94 (58 59) 1 251) (96 (107 122) 15 1) 
(92 (110 116) 6 250) (94 (59 69) 10 255) (96 (122 125) 3 250) 
(92 (116 117) 1 14) (94 (69 72) 3 250) (96 (125 126) 1 251) 
(92 (117 122) 5 1) (94 (72 102) 30 255) (96 (126 150) 24 255) 
(92 (122 125) 3 250) (94 (102 105) 3 250) (97 (150 125) 24 255) 
(92 (125 127) 2 255) (94 (105 122) 17 1) (97 (125 122) 3 250) 
(92 (127 128) 1 251) (94 (122 131) 9 250) (97 (122 109) 13 1) 
(92 (128 135) 7 250) (94 (131 132) 1 251) (97 (109 108) 1 14) 
(92 (135 150) 15 255) (94 (132 150) 18 255) (97 (108 104) 4 250) 
(93 (150 134) 15 255) (95 (150 130) 19 255) (97 (104 97) 7 255) 
(93 (134 133) 1 251) (95 (130 129) 1 251) (97 (97 96) 1 251) 
(93 (133 122) 11 250) (95 (129 122) 7 250) (97 (96 94) 2 250) 
(93 (122 115) 7 1) (95 (122 106) 16 1) (97 (94 93) 1 251) 
(93 (115 114) 1 14) (95 (106 105) 1 14) (97 (93 80) 13 255) 
(93 (114 113) 1 250) (95 (105 103) 2 250) (97 (80 79) 1 251) 
(93 (113 111) 2 14) (95 (103 102) 1 251) (97 (79 77) 2 250) 
(93 (111 105) 6 1) (95 (102 95) 7 255) (97 (77 75) 2 251) 
(93 (105 104) 1 14) (95 (95 94) 1 250) (97 (75 68) 7 250) 
(93 (104 102) 2 250) (95 (94 73) 21 255) (97 (68 54) 14 255) 
(93 (102 101) 1 251) (95 (73 72) 1 251) (97 (54 53) 1 251) 
(93 (101 72) 29 255) (95 (72 69) 3 250) (97 (53 48) 5 250) 
(93 (72 68) 4 250) (95 (69 57) 12 255) (97 (48 47) 1 251) 
(93 (68 60) 8 255) (95 (57 56) 1 251) (97 (47 33) 14 255) 
(93 (60 53) 7 250) (95 (56 47) 9 250) (97 (33 31) 2 251) 
(93 (53 52) 1 251) (95 (47 46) 1 251) (97 (31 28) 3 250) 
(93 (52 50) 2 211) (95 (46 39) 7 255) (97 (28 25) 3 251) 
(93 (50 49) 1 251) (95 (39 20) 19 250) (97 (25 0) 26 255) 
(93 (49 46) 3 250) (95 (20 19) 1 251) (98 (0 48) 48 255) 
(93 (46 43) 3 255) (95 (19 0) 20 255) (98 (48 52) 4 250) 



(98 (52 67) 15 255) (100 (83 85) 2 255) (103 (56 52) 4 250) 
(98 (67 68) 1 251) (100 (85 86) 1 251) (103 (52 51) 1 14) 
(98 (68 79) 11 250) (100 (86 88) 2 250) (103 (51 0) 52 255) 
(98 (79 80) 1 251) (100 (88 94) 6 255) (104 (0 52) 52 255) 
(98 (80 86) 6 255) (100 (94 95) 1 251) (104 (52 53) 1 251) 
(98 (86 87) 1 250) (100 (95 107) 12 250) (104 (53 58) 5 250) 
(98 (87 88) 1 251) (100 (107 108) 1 251) (104 (58 59) 1 251) 
(98 (88 94) 6 255) (100 (108 109) 1 255) (104 (59 64) 5 255) 
(98 (94 97) 3 250) (100 (109 123) 14 250) (104 (64 69) 5 250) 
(98 (97 103) 6 255) (100 (123 150) 27 255) (104 (69 75) 6 255) 
(98 (103 104) 1 251) (101 (150 122) 27 255) (104 (75 76) 1 251) 
(98 (104 110) 6 250) (101 (122 120) 2 251) (104 (76 79) 3 250) 
(98 (110 112) 2 14) (101 (120 113) 7 250) (104 (79 84) 5 255) 
(98 (112 121) 9 1) (101 (113 111) 2 251) (104 (84 85) 1 251) 
(98 (121 122) 1 14) (101 (111 106) 5 255) (104 (85 90) 5 250) 
(98 (122 124) 2 250) (101 (106 105) 1 251) (104 (90 91) 1 14) 
(98 (124 125) 1 251) (101 (105 92) 13 250) (104 (91 96) 5 251) 
(98 (125 150) 25 255) (101 (92 89) 3 251) (104 (96 99) 3 250) 
(99 (150 124) 25 255) (101 (89 76) 13 250) (104 (99 150) 51 255) 
(99 (124 119) 5 250) (101 (76 75) 1 251) (105 (150 99) 50 255) 
(99 (119 114) 5 14) (101 (75 70) 5 255) (105 (99 96) 3 250) 
(99 (114 102) 12 250) (101 (70 67) 3 250) (105 (96 89) 7 255) 
(99 (102 101) 1 251) (101 (67 54) 13 255) (105 (89 86) 3 250) 
(99 (101 97) 4 255) (101 (54 50) 4 250) (105 (86 79) 7 255) 
(99 (97 94) 3 250) (101 (50 0) 51 255) (105 (79 78) 1 251) 
(99 (94 88) 6 255) (102 (0 50) 50 255) (105 (78 75) 3 250) 
(99 (88 86) 2 250) (102 (50 51) 1 251) (105 (75 68) 7 255) 
(99 (86 80) 6 255) (102 (51 55) 4 250) (105 (68 54) 14 250) 
(99 (80 73) 7 250) (102 (55 66) 11 255) (105 (54 53) 1 251) 
(99 (73 72) 1 251) (102 (66 67) 1 251) (105 (53 0) 54 255) 
(99 (72 71) 1 255) (102 (67 70) 3 250) (106 (0 55) 55 255) 
(99 (71 67) 4 250) (102 (70 76) 6 255) (106 (55 67) 12 250) 
(99 (67 52) 15 255) (102 (76 102) 26 250) (106 (67 75) 8 255) 
(99 (52 49) 3 250) (102 (102 103) 1 251) (106 (75 78) 3 250) 
(99 (49 48) 1 251) (102 (103 150) 47 255) (106 (78 86) 8 255) 
(99 (48 0) 49 255) (103 (150 100) 49 255) (106 (86 89) 3 250) 
(100 (0 49) 49 255) (103 (100 99) 1 251) (106 (89 96) 7 255) 
(100 (49 53) 4 250) (103 (99 81) 18 250) (106 (96 99) 3 250) 
(100 (53 67) 14 255) (103 (81 79) 2 251) (106 (99 150) 51 255) 
(100 (67 70) 3 250) (103 (79 76) 3 250) (107 (150 99) 50 255) 
(100 (70 71) 1 251) (103 (76 70) 6 255) (107 (99 97) 2 250) 
(100 (71 73) 2 255) (103 (70 69) 1 251) (107 (97 96) 1 251) 
(100 (73 74) 1 251) (103 (69 66) 3 250) (107 (96 89) 7 255) 
(100 (74 82) 8 250) (103 (66 65) 1 251) (107 (89 86) 3 250) 
(100 (82 83) 1 251) (103 (65 56) 9 255) (107 (86 78) 8 255) 



(107 (78 75) 3 250) (112 (99 150) 51 255) 
(107 (75 74) 1 251) (113 (150 0) 150 255) 
(107 (74 65) 9 255) (114 (0 150) 150 255) 
(107 (65 58) 7 250) (115 (150 0) 150 255) 
(107 (58 57) 1 251) (116 (0 150) 150 255) 
(107 (57 0) 58 255) (117 (150 0) 150 255) 
(108 (0 74) 74 255) (118 (0 150) 150 255) 
(108 (74 75) 1 251) (119 (150 0) 150 255) 
(108 (75 77) 2 250) (120 (0 150) 150 255) 
(108 (77 78) 1 251) (121 (150 0) 150 255) 
(108 (78 86) 8 255) 
(108 (86 89) 3 250) 
(108 (89 96) 7 255) 
(108 (96 97) 1 251) 
(108 (97 99) 2 250) 
(108 (99 150) 51 255) 
(109 (150 100) 49 255) 
(109 (100 99) 1 251) 
(109 (99 97) 2 250) 
(109 (97 89) 8 255) 
(109 (89 86) 3 250) 
(109 (86 77) 9 255) 
(109 (77 74) 3 250) 
(109 (74 0) 75 255) 
(110 (0 74) 74 255) 
(110 (74 75) 1 251) 
(110 (75 76) 1 250) 
(110 (76 77) 1 251) 
(110 (77 86) 9 255) 
(110 (86 88) 2 250) 
(110 (88 89) 1 251) 
(110 (89 97) 8 255) 
(110 (97 99) 2 250) 
(110 (99 100) 1 251) 
(110 (100 150) 50 255) 
(111 (150 100) 49 255) 
(111 (100 99) 1 251) 
(111 (99 97) 2 250) 
(111 (97 89) 8 255) 
(111 (89 88) 1 251) 
(111 (88 87) 1 250) 
(111 (87 86) 1 251) 
(111 (86 0) 87 255) 
(112 (0 97) 97 255) 
(112 (97 99) 2 250) 
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